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This collection includes: correspondence (inward and outward) of J. W. Gibson,
the Director of Elementary Agricultural Education Branch and John Kyle, the
Organizer of Technical Education; the records of George H. Deane, the
Supervisor of Technical Education; correspondence and reports pertaining to
summer school and night school programs, manual training and domestic
science, agriculture education and wartime food supply; miscellaneous reports
from school inspectors; and correspondence concerning university and college
courses.

During this period, the Organizer of Technical Education (John Kyle) was
responsible for night schools, domestic science courses, and manual training
programs. The Director of the Elementary Agricultural Education Branch

(J.W. Gibson) was responsible for rural science courses, schools gardening
projects and acted as director of the Summer School for Teachers. Gibson was
also the Provincial Organizer for the Wartime Food Conservation Committee.

Both John Kyle and J.W. Gibson reported to George H. Deane, the Assistant
Superintendent of Education as well as the Supervisor of Technical Education
(1913-1917). Deane also acted as Inspector of Schools on Vancouver Island,
and this collection includes correspondence relating to school inspection and to
matters other than technical and agricultural education.

Reel no. Subject Date
B 2031 A-Z 1914
B 2031 General correspondence outward 1915
B 2031 Rural Science Teachers 1915
B 2031 Inspectors 1915
B 2031 Inspectors no. 2 1915
B 2031 Inspection 1915
B 2031 Personnel Department circulars 1915
B 2031 H.S.E. exams 1915
B 2031 Women's Institute 1915
B 2031 Japanese exhibits 1915
B 2031 Technical education 1915
B 2031 1-463 1916
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B 2032
B 2032
B 2032
B 2032
B 2032
B 2032

B 2033
B 2033
B 2033
B 2033
B 2033
B 2033
B 2033
B 2033
B 2033
B 2033

B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034
B 2034

B 2035

464-882

Inspectors' reports

Vancouver school contributions to Red Cross funds
Inspectors' reports on school gardens

1-428

1-25

26-252 and miscellaneous

Circular letters

Soldiers of the Soil

Exam questions

Agricultural Relief Fund

Inspectors

Music

Summer school

General correspondence

General correspondence, page 400, September 1920

General correspondence, page 400, September 1920
Miscellaneous

Agricultural applications

Stock judging competitions

General correspondence

General correspondence
Department of Agriculture
Department of Education
Essondale Nurseries

International Harvester Company
Publishing companies

Purchasing agents

Stock judging competitions
Technical Agricultural (CSTA)
University of British Columbia
Universities

Colleges

Letters regarding expense cheques
Bonus cheques

Agriculture applications

University of British Columbia
Universities, colleges

Letters regarding expense cheques

Letters regarding bonus cheques
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1916
1916-1917
1916
1916
1917
1918

1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1918
1919
1920

1920
1920
1920
1921
1921
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1922
1923
1923
1923
1923

1923



B 2035

B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035
B 2035

B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
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Letters from District Superintendent regarding

languages and science for Agriculture Matriculation

students

Miscellaneous

Stock judging competitions

Technical Agriculture (CSTA)
Essondale Nurseries

Publishing companies

Department of Education

Department of Agriculture, A-W
Department of Agriculture

Covering letters for expense cheques
Teachers' bonus grants

Essondale Nurseries

Department of Education

Publishing companies

Stock judging

University of British Columbia
Summer school correspondence
Miscellaneous, A-W

Agricultural education - general correspondence
Miscellaneous correspondence

Department of Agriculture

Letters regarding expense cheques
Bonus grants

Department of Education
Essondale Nurseries

Publishing companies

Stock judging

University of British Columbia and other colleges
Women's' Institutes

A-W

Department of Agriculture

Letters regarding expense cheques
Department of Education
Essondale Nurseries

Publishing companies

School fairs and exhibitions
University of British Columbia and other colleges
Women's' Institutes

A-Y

Department of Agriculture

Letters regarding expense cheques
Department of Education
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1923

1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923
1923-1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1924
1925
1926
1926

1925
1925
1925
1925
1925
1925
1925
1925
1925
1926
1926
1926
1926
1926
1926
1926
1926
1926
1927
1927
1927
1927



B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
B 2036
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Essondale Nurseries

Publishing companies

School fairs and exhibitions
University of British Columbia and other colleges
Vancouver Normal School

Victoria Normal School

A-Y

Department of Agriculture

Letters regarding expense cheques
Department of Education
Essondale Nurseries

Publishing companies

School fairs

Exhibitions

University of British Columbia and other colleges
Vancouver Normal School

Victoria Normal School

Women's' Institutes

Grants in aid of school gardens
A-Y

Department of Agriculture

Letters regarding expense cheques
Essondale Nurseries

Department of Education
Publishing companies

School fairs

University of British Columbia
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1927
1927
1927
1927
1927
1927
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1928
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929



