GR-1446 British Columbia Department of Education Elementary and technical education correspondence Microfilm 1914-1929 6 reels 35 mm

This collection includes: correspondence (inward and outward) of J. W. Gibson, the Director of Elementary Agricultural Education Branch and John Kyle, the Organizer of Technical Education; the records of George H. Deane, the Supervisor of Technical Education; correspondence and reports pertaining to summer school and night school programs, manual training and domestic science, agriculture education and wartime food supply; miscellaneous reports from school inspectors; and correspondence concerning university and college courses.

During this period, the Organizer of Technical Education (John Kyle) was responsible for night schools, domestic science courses, and manual training programs. The Director of the Elementary Agricultural Education Branch (J.W. Gibson) was responsible for rural science courses, schools gardening projects and acted as director of the Summer School for Teachers. Gibson was also the Provincial Organizer for the Wartime Food Conservation Committee.

Both John Kyle and J.W. Gibson reported to George H. Deane, the Assistant Superintendent of Education as well as the Supervisor of Technical Education (1913-1917). Deane also acted as Inspector of Schools on Vancouver Island, and this collection includes correspondence relating to school inspection and to matters other than technical and agricultural education.

Reel no.	Subject	Date
B 2031	A-Z	1914
B 2031	General correspondence outward	1915
B 2031	Rural Science Teachers	1915
B 2031	Inspectors	1915
B 2031	Inspectors no. 2	1915
B 2031	Inspection	1915
B 2031	Personnel Department circulars	1915
B 2031	H.S.E. exams	1915
B 2031	Women's Institute	1915
B 2031	Japanese exhibits	1915
B 2031	Technical education	1915
B 2031	1-463	1916

B 2032	464-882	1916
B 2032	Inspectors' reports	1916-1917
B 2032	Vancouver school contributions to Red Cross funds	1916
B 2032	Inspectors' reports on school gardens	1916
B 2032	1-428	1917
B 2032	1-25	1918
B 2033	26-252 and miscellaneous	1918
B 2033	Circular letters	1918
B 2033	Soldiers of the Soil	1918
B 2033	Exam questions	1918
B 2033	Agricultural Relief Fund	1918
B 2033	Inspectors	1918
B 2033	Music	1918
B 2033	Summer school	1918
B 2033	General correspondence	1919
B 2033	General correspondence, page 400, September 1920	1920
B 2034	General correspondence, page 400, September 1920	1920
B 2034	Miscellaneous	1920
B 2034	Agricultural applications	1920
B 2034	Stock judging competitions	1921
B 2034	General correspondence	1921
B 2034	General correspondence	1922
B 2034	Department of Agriculture	1922
B 2034	Department of Education	1922
B 2034	Essondale Nurseries	1922
B 2034	International Harvester Company	1922
B 2034	Publishing companies	1922
B 2034	Purchasing agents	1922
B 2034	Stock judging competitions	1922
B 2034	Technical Agricultural (CSTA)	1922
B 2034	University of British Columbia	1922
B 2034	Universities	1922
B 2034	Colleges	1922
B 2034	Letters regarding expense cheques	1922
B 2034	Bonus cheques	1922
B 2034	Agriculture applications	1923
B 2034	University of British Columbia	1923
B 2034	Universities, colleges	1923
B 2034	Letters regarding expense cheques	1923
B 2035	Letters regarding bonus cheques	1923

B 2035	Letters from District Superintendent regarding languages and science for Agriculture Matriculation students	1923
B 2035	Miscellaneous	1923
B 2035 B 2035	Stock judging competitions	1923
B 2035 B 2035	Technical Agriculture (CSTA)	1923
В 2035 В 2035	Essondale Nurseries	1923
В 2035 В 2035		1923
	Publishing companies Department of Education	1923
B 2035 B 2035	•	1923-1924
В 2035 В 2035	Department of Agriculture, A-W	1923-1924
В 2035 В 2035	Department of Agriculture Covering letters for expense cheques	1924
В 2035 В 2035	Teachers' bonus grants	1924
В 2035 В 2035	Essondale Nurseries	1924
B 2035 B 2035	Department of Education	1924
B 2035 B 2035	Publishing companies	1924
B 2035 B 2035	Stock judging	1924
B 2035	University of British Columbia	1924
B 2035	Summer school correspondence	1924
B 2035	Miscellaneous, A-W	1925
B 2035	Agricultural education - general correspondence	1926
B 2035	Miscellaneous correspondence	1926
D 2000		1320
B 2036	Department of Agriculture	1925
B 2036	Letters regarding expense cheques	1925
B 2036	Bonus grants	1925
B 2036	Department of Education	1925
B 2036	Essondale Nurseries	1925
B 2036	Publishing companies	1925
B 2036	Stock judging	1925
B 2036	University of British Columbia and other colleges	1925
B 2036	Women's' Institutes	1925
B 2036	A-W	1926
B 2036	Department of Agriculture	1926
B 2036	Letters regarding expense cheques	1926
B 2036	Department of Education	1926
B 2036	Essondale Nurseries	1926
B 2036	Publishing companies	1926
B 2036	School fairs and exhibitions	1926
B 2036	University of British Columbia and other colleges	1926
B 2036	Women's' Institutes	1926
B 2036	A-Y	1927
B 2036	Department of Agriculture	1927
B 2036	Letters regarding expense cheques	1927
B 2036	Department of Education	1927

B 2036	Essondale Nurseries	1927
B 2036	Publishing companies	1927
B 2036	School fairs and exhibitions	1927
B 2036	University of British Columbia and other colleges	1927
B 2036	Vancouver Normal School	1927
B 2036	Victoria Normal School	1927
B 2036	A-Y	1928
B 2036	Department of Agriculture	1928
B 2036	Letters regarding expense cheques	1928
B 2036	Department of Education	1928
B 2036	Essondale Nurseries	1928
B 2036	Publishing companies	1928
B 2036	School fairs	1928
B 2036	Exhibitions	1928
B 2036	University of British Columbia and other colleges	1928
B 2036	Vancouver Normal School	1928
B 2036	Victoria Normal School	1928
B 2036	Women's' Institutes	1928
B 2036	Grants in aid of school gardens	1928
B 2036	A-Y	1929
B 2036	Department of Agriculture	1929
B 2036	Letters regarding expense cheques	1929
B 2036	Essondale Nurseries	1929
B 2036	Department of Education	1929
B 2036	Publishing companies	1929
B 2036	School fairs	1929
B 2036	University of British Columbia	1929